

# **Bertharry English Private School**

School Fees Structure 2025

Description	Annual Amount	Monthly Amount (11 months plan)	Note
Registration fee (new learners)	R800	R800	Payable on registration (non refundable).
Re-registration fee (current learner)	R350	R350	Payable before 31 October 2024
Refundable deposit (new learners)	R500	R500	Payable on registration
Pre-School	R13200	R1200	Payable monthly in advance before 1st of every month
Grade 1 - 3	R15600	R1420	Payable monthly in advance before 1st of every month
Grade 4 - 6	R16800	R1530	Payable monthly in advance before 1st of every month
Grade 7 - 9	R18000	R1640	Payable monthly in advance before 1st of every month
Grade 10 - 12	R19200	R1750	Payable monthly in advance



	before 1st of every month. Payment schedule differs for Grade 12
--	--

#### **Compulsory documents**

- Certified Copy of Child's Birth Certificate / ID Document
- Certified Copy of Learner's Latest School Report
- Certified Copy of Parents/Legal Guardian's ID Document
- Proof of Residence
- Transfer card from previous school (where applicable)
- Certified Copy of Study Permit/Refugee Permit (if foreign)
- Certified Copy of Valid Passport for learner (if foreign)
- Proof of grade R attendance (Grade 1 new learners)
- Copy of clinic card of learner. (only Grade RR, R and 1 learners)
- Two ID colour photos of the learner (only new learners)

#### **General information**

- All school fees for Grades R to 12 are to be paid from January to November in 11 installments.
- For non South Africans to enroll at Bertharry, they are charged a non-refundable registration fee of R1000, refundable deposit of R500 (based on certain conditions) and January school fees.
- School fees do not cover textbooks, stationery, and uniforms; however, textbooks and uniforms can be bought on the school premises. For more information visit <u>www.bertharryschools.co.za</u>
- School fees exclude camps, tours, excursions and transport for sport events.

#### Entrance test

- For all new learners applying to enroll in Bertharry for Grade 3,6, 8, 9 and 10, please note the child will need to undergo an entrance test.
- The purpose of this test is to assess the academic strength of the learner, ensuring that the institution's academic



standards are maintained.

• The entrance test requires a non-refundable fee of R200.

### **Payment methods**

- By electronic funds transfer into our account:
  - Account Name: Bertharry English Private School.
  - Bank Name: FNB.
  - Branch Name: Greenstone.
  - Account Number: 62423120782.
  - Branch Code: 201510.
  - Reference: Name of Child & Grade [(e.g. Full name & Gr 1)]
- By credit card machine available at the school administration office.
- By debit order please arrange for a debit order mandate and implementation at the school administration office (preferred payment method).

## Discounts

- 10% discount if annual school fees are paid in full before 31 January 2025.
- Sibling discounts are available for children who share either a mother or a father. The discount is R50 per month for each eligible child.
- Please contact our admission team on 0119246012 or 0115682793 for further assistance



## **Bertharry English Private School**

School Uniform 2025

#### **NB: DO NOT DEPOSIT SCHOOL FEES INTO THE SCHOOL UNIFORM ACCOUNT**

PRIMARY		
TRACK SUIT	R 700.00	
TIE	R100.00	
BEANIE & SCARF	R150.00	
JERSEY	R340.00	
PULLOVER JERSEY	R290.00	
TUNIC	R350.00	
WHITE SHIRT	R150.00	
SOCKS	R100.00	
BLAZER	R 750.00	
GOLF T – SHIRT	R270.00	
SPORT SHORT	R150.00	
CAPS	R120.00	
VEST	R180.00	



HIGH SCHOOL		
JERSEY	R340.00	
PULLOVER JERSEY	R290.00	
SKIRT	R240.00	
BASKETBALL JACKET	R450.00	
BEANIE & SCARF	R150.00	
SOCKS	R100.00	
TIE	R100.00	
BLAZER	R800.00	
GOLF T - SHIRT	R300.00	
SHORT BLACK WITH LOGO	R200.00	
CAPS	R120.00	

BANKING DETAILS: BANK: FNB BANK ACCOUNT NUMBER: 628 760 88 628 REF: UNIFORM & CHILD'S NAME RETURN POLICY: NO CASH REFUNDS ONLY EXCHANGES AFTER 3 DAYS

#### **NB: DO NOT DEPOSIT SCHOOL FEES INTO THE SCHOOL UNIFORM ACCOUNT**

Upon the purchase of the school uniform, all payments made by the buyer are considered non-refundable. The buyer acknowledges and agrees that no refunds or returns > 3 days will be provided for any reason whatsoever. The school retains the right to refuse any refund requests